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NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD 

 
 

ISSUED: August 8, 2019 
 
 On October 4, 2018, the Public Service Commission (PSC) issued a Report and Order in 

this docket (“October Order”) that, in part, prospectively suspended certain portions of Section 

8.08 of Dominion Energy Utah’s (DEU) Utah Natural Gas Tariff PSCU 500 (“Tariff”) unless or 

until the PSC revokes or modifies the suspension.1 Consistent with the October Order, in mid-

October 2018 the PSC initiated rulemaking dockets to address, among other things, the use of 

utility customer lists, utility-related solicitation communications, and monopoly utility branding.2 

The new rule resulting from these dockets, i.e., Utah Administrative Code (UAC) R746-460, 

Rules Governing Customer Information and Marketing for Large-Scale Electric and Gas 

Utilities, took effect on August 7, 2019. 

 Interested parties may submit comments on or before Thursday, August 22, 2019 on 

whether the PSC should revoke, or otherwise modify, the suspension of DEU’s Tariff Section 

8.08.        

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#309484 

 
 

 
 
 

                                                           
1 See October Order, Ordering Paragraph 1 at 16. 
2 See Docket Nos. 18-R460-01, 18-057-19, and 18-035-40, each titled “Proposed Rulemaking Concerning 
Utility/Customer Relations regarding Third-Party Solicitations.” 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I CERTIFY that on August 8, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com)  
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Cameron Sabin (cameron.sabin@stoel.com) 
Stoel Rives LLP 
Counsel for Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
             
       __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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